PUBLISH: Friday, April 05, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, April 08, 2013.

Certified to before me this April 05, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/12/2013 to 3/25/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/8/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On A
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Police Department
Kiess, Duane A.

Gordon Food Service
Haywood Printing Company
Indiana State Coroners As
Janitors Supply Company
Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Neil Ogg

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Shell Fleet Plus

Sport Form

Stone-Street Quarries

Teryl R. Smith

Tri-State First Aid
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Napa Auto Parts

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Tom Magnan

Rekeweg, Shane

Mary Beery

Indiana County Auditor's
Bowers, Brewer, Garrett &
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Charles M. Tooley

Pizza Hut

Adams County Truck Repair
Fastenal Company

Harvest Land Co-op
Michael G. Werling

Kim A. Fruechte

Edwin Ford

Ultramax

Deb Stevens

Alpine Falls, Inc.
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
First National Bank

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,000.00
32.75
312.61
90.00
3,491.19
443.65
100.20
3,400.00
50.00
2,275.44
357.88
375.00
135.21
250.00
42025
52.80
179.14
50.00
27721
96.00
1,130.72
282.11
31.40
208.77
14.18
864.64
19.80
20.00
1,098.72
555.00
707.95
12.67
968.00
282.78
79.83
584.54
57.56
664.90
20.00
20.00
20.00
381.00
350.20
110.00
23131
662.77
82.08
111.06

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Berne Hardware Company
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value

David L. Sommer
Decatur Dental Service
Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service

JL. MFG. & FAB., INC.
Joe Spaulding

Louise Busse

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Roto-Rooter
Sherwin-Williams

St. Joseph Hospital
Summit Radiology

Print Shop

Victoria Ellis

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Swiss City Veterinary

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Jay County REMC
Lehman Auto Sales

Don Myers Plumbing
Bob's Locksmith Shop
Chad W. Sprunger
Kristina Nichols
Hitchcock, James P.
Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Harvest Land Co-Op

ERS Wireless Communications
Southeastern Equipment Company
Troyer's

Grainger

Pizza King of Decatur
Robert Barger

Deborah A. Schantz
Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

CDW Government, Inc.
Marco Developments, LLC
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Amount

32,121.97
3,647.00
4.50
37.00
69.07
50.00
475.15
80.00
647.80
653.21
28.20
45.00
24.73
31.87
105.00
8,454.11
50.00
200.00
139.45
660.00
58.02
620.33
20.00
1,851.90
95.00
368.18
157.70
111.55
862.94
35.00
999.65
13.20
20.00
222,017.68
26,455.79
2,254.00
89.71
3,646.47
170.23
1,551.09
922.50
70.95
20.00
87.60
943.68
430.55
94.62
1,574.52

4/8/2013




Gregory A. Cook

Dell Marketing L.P.

Decatur Ace Hardware

Russell E Cook

William Grimm

Yoder Tree Service

Central Customer Charges
Courtesy Ford

Indigital Telecom

Allstar Communications
Mediacom, LLC

Marshal's Motors, Inc.
Commission on Public Records
CenturyLink

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
Katie E. Arthur

National Association of County Surveyors
Nina Shuler

Correctional Counseling, Inc.
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Dorais Chevrolet Buick GMC
Patty A. Stanley

Technical Solutions Inc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

20.00
15,554.24
483.85
20.00
83.60
200.00
44275
635.46
300.00
168.00
79.95
287.14
128.64
908.53
2,475.00
2,148.01
50.00
3.96
437.92
49,612.62
15.00
30,519.42
500.00
1,814.63

LBH Chemical & Industrial

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Strategic Solutions

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Mark Chaffins

Alicia Bates

Derek C. Augsburger

Schenkel Shultz Architecture

John A. Crider

Eldon's Engine Repair

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.
Leading Age

Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC
Adams County Police Retirement Plan
H & H Sales Company, Inc.

Jacob E.S. Schwartz & Sylvia K. Schwartz
Kelly Chevrolet, LLC

EMS Innovations, Inc.

Hartzler Funeral Home

Carol Dailey

Grand Total

546.82
313.30
30.00
160.00
520.51
250.00
1,588.77
20.00
200.00
20.00
1,087.89
20.00
41.90
129.00
418.00
1,006.19
4,479.93
535.58
804.17
3,868.00
28,595.00
600.00
600.00

489,752.02
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