

PUBLISH: Friday, April 05, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, April 08, 2013.

Certified to before me this April 05, 2013.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 3/12/2013 to 3/25/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/8/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On A	2,000.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	32,121.97
Adams County Solid Waste	32.75	Adams County Treasurer	3,647.00
Indiana Michigan Power	312.61	Berne Hardware Company	4.50
Chef's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	37.00
City Of Decatur	3,491.19	Decatur True Value	69.07
Complete Printing Service	443.65	David L. Sommer	50.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	100.20	Decatur Dental Service	475.15
Decatur Police Department	3,400.00	Douglas L. Bauman	80.00
Kiess, Duane A.	50.00	Erie Haven	647.80
Gordon Food Service	2,275.44	Grimm's Auto	653.21
Haywood Printing Company	357.88	Hilty Engine Service	28.20
Indiana State Coroners As	375.00	J.L. MFG. & FAB., INC.	45.00
Janitors Supply Company	135.21	Joe Spaulding	24.73
Kiess Electric	250.00	Louise Busse	31.87
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	105.00
Neil Ogg	52.80	Nipsco	8,454.11
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	179.14	Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00
Smitley, Ronnie L.	50.00	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Shell Fleet Plus	277.21	Sherwin-Williams	139.45
Sport Form	96.00	St. Joseph Hospital	660.00
Stone-Street Quarries	1,130.72	Summit Radiology	58.02
Teryl R. Smith	282.11	Print Shop	620.33
Tri-State First Aid	31.40	Victoria Ellis	20.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	208.77	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,851.90
Napa Auto Parts	14.18	Swiss City Veterinary	95.00
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	864.64	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	368.18
Tom Magnan	19.80	Jay County REMC	157.70
Rekeweg, Shane	20.00	Lehman Auto Sales	111.55
Mary Beery	1,098.72	Don Myers Plumbing	862.94
Indiana County Auditor's	555.00	Bob's Locksmith Shop	35.00
Bowers, Brewer, Garrett &	707.95	Chad W. Sprunger	999.65
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	12.67	Kristina Nichols	13.20
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	968.00	Hitchcock, James P.	20.00
Charles M. Tooley	282.78	Benicomp, Inc	222,017.68
Pizza Hut	79.83	Harvest Land Co-op	26,455.79
Adams County Truck Repair	584.54	Treasurer, State of Indiana	2,254.00
Fastenal Company	57.56	Harvest Land Co-Op	89.71
Harvest Land Co-op	664.90	ERS Wireless Communications	3,646.47
Michael G. Werling	20.00	Southeastern Equipment Company	170.23
Kim A. Fruechte	20.00	Troyer's	1,551.09
Edwin Ford	20.00	Grainger	922.50
Ultramax	381.00	Pizza King of Decatur	70.95
Deb Stevens	350.20	Robert Barger	20.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	110.00	Deborah A. Schantz	87.60
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	231.31	Verizon Wireless	943.68
Stationair's Express	662.77	Landon Patterson	430.55
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	82.08	CDW Government, Inc.	94.62
First National Bank	111.06	Marco Developments, LLC	1,574.52

Gregory A. Cook	20.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	546.82
Dell Marketing L.P.	15,554.24	Office Depot	313.30
Decatur Ace Hardware	483.85	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00
Russell E Cook	20.00	Strategic Solutions	160.00
William Grimm	83.60	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	520.51
Yoder Tree Service	200.00	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Central Customer Charges	442.75	Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	1,588.77
Courtesy Ford	635.46	Mark Chaffins	20.00
Indigital Telecom	300.00	Alicia Bates	200.00
Allstar Communications	168.00	Derek C. Augsburg	20.00
Mediacom, LLC	79.95	Schenkel Shultz Architecture	1,087.89
Marshal's Motors, Inc.	287.14	John A. Crider	20.00
Commission on Public Records	128.64	Eldon's Engine Repair	41.90
CenturyLink	908.53	Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	129.00
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	2,475.00	Leading Age	418.00
Katie E. Arthur	2,148.01	Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC	1,006.19
National Association of County Surveyors	50.00	Adams County Police Retirement Plan	4,479.93
Nina Shuler	3.96	H & H Sales Company, Inc.	535.58
Correctional Counseling, Inc.	437.92	Jacob E.S. Schwartz & Sylvia K. Schwartz	804.17
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	49,612.62	Kelly Chevrolet, LLC	3,868.00
Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles	15.00	EMS Innovations, Inc.	28,595.00
Dorais Chevrolet Buick GMC	30,519.42	Hartzler Funeral Home	600.00
Patty A. Stanley	500.00	Carol Dailey	600.00
Technical Solutions Inc	1,814.63		
		Grand Total	<u><u>489,752.02</u></u>